

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
12/19/2019 11:19 AM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

Case No. 97936-7

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION ONE,
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
Case No. 77980-0

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

FABIENNE L. RIGGERS,

Petitioner,

vs.

CATHERINE STOTZKY,

Respondent.

CATHERINE STOTZKY'S ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

Erin K. Olson, WSBA No. 34656
Attorney for Respondent Catherine Stotzky

Law Office of Erin Olson, P.C.
2014 N.E. Broadway Street
Portland, OR 97232
Phone: (503) 546-3150
Fax: (503) 548-4435
Email: eolson@erinolsonlaw.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

II. IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT 1

III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

IV. ARGUMENT..... 9

 A. The Court of Appeals’ decision on the determination of the percentage ownership of co-tenants is consistent with the Supreme Court’s jurisprudence..... 9

 B. The Court of Appeals was correct in affirming the trial court’s determination that Ms. Stotzky owed no rent to Ms. Riggers 11

 C. The Court of Appeals applied the correct standard of review..... 13

 D. The petition does not involve an issue of substantial public interest that warrants review by the Supreme Court..... 13

V. CONCLUSION..... 14

I. TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Cummings v. Anderson, 94 Wn.2d 135, 614 P.2d 1283 (1980)..... 9-12
Iredell v. Iredell, 49 Wn.2d 627, 305 P.2d 805 (1957)..... 9-10
In re the Marriage of Maxfield, 47 Wn. App. 699, 737 P.2d 671 (1987). 12
Schull v. Shepherd, 63 Wn.2d 503, 387 P.2d 767 (1963)..... 9-10
Stotzky v. Riggers, 10 Wn. App. 2d 1023, slip op. at 17-18 (2019)..... 13
Schull v. Shepherd, 63 Wn.2d 503, 387 P.2d 767 (1963)..... 9-10
West v. Knowles, 50 Wn.2d 311, 311 P.2d 89 (1957)..... 9-10

Statutes

RCW 2.06.040 14

Rules

RAP 12.3..... 14
